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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000218153 KEYA  DAS Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  471.00  566.00  661.00  756.00  850.00  942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571108 TANZIRA  ISLAM Female No  2 2 UR  10  460.00  555.00  650.00  741.00  832.00  920.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632502 RITU  KOLEY Female No  3 3 UR  4  454.00  549.00  644.00  734.00  824.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430254 SAMPURNA  

MUKHOPADHYAY

Female No  4 4 UR  3  453.00  548.00  643.00  736.00  826.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358036 SAHELI  KUNTI Female No  5 5 UR  2  453.00  545.00  639.00  731.00  821.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441547 ANKITA  DEY Female No  6 6 UR  6  448.00  542.00  636.00  724.00  812.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388032 RAI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  7 7 UR  7  447.00  537.00  636.00  726.00  814.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353239 SOHINI  SEN Female No  8  2 8 OBC-B  13  446.00  541.00  636.00  726.00  812.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574675 AMITA  PATEL Female No  9 9 UR  2  445.00  540.00  635.00  729.00  816.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000833690 SAMPRITA  MANDAL Female No  10 10 UR  11  441.00  536.00  631.00  722.00  808.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556711 SHAMPA  SANA Female No  11  1 11 SC  8  436.00  526.00  616.00  706.00  790.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196089 SANCHITA  KUNDU Female No  12 12 UR  12  434.00  527.00  620.00  708.00  788.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026845 ANWESHA  LAYEK Female No  13 13 UR  6  433.00  529.00  625.00  708.00  789.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552725 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  14 14 UR  8  432.00  522.00  612.00  697.00  782.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034323 SWARNALIKA  DUTTA Female No  15  3 15 OBC-B  5  419.00  507.00  600.00  688.00  768.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000264394 SWAGATA  MAJI Female No  16 16 UR  4  415.00  501.00  587.00  673.00  758.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051534 SNEHA  SANTRA Female No  17  2 17 SC  1  408.00  500.00  592.00  672.00  748.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464690 MEGHA  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  18 18 UR  6  404.00  489.00  586.00  671.00  741.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000292132 ANANYA  POREL Female No  19  3 19 SC  4  402.00  490.00  578.00  662.00  734.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343934 RAIMA  KHATUN Female No  20  1 20 OBC-A  8  401.00  481.00  564.00  644.00  724.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716033 TRISHA  ADHIKARY Female No  21 21 UR  5  400.00  477.00  563.00  647.00  724.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859623 MANDIRA  MANNA Female No  22 22 UR  6  398.00  488.00  578.00  661.00  732.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000059587 PUJA  PAKHIRA Female No  23 23 UR  1  398.00  486.00  574.00  654.00  729.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556267 MOUSUMI  MALLICK Female No  24  2 24 OBC-A  6  397.00  477.00  573.00  653.00  726.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000682130 RUPSA  DE Female No  25 25 UR  6  397.00  470.00  554.00  636.00  718.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645117 RITIKA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  26 26 UR  2  395.00  477.00  560.00  642.00  717.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454106 SAHELI  PARAMANIK Female No  27  4 27 OBC-B  6  393.00  471.00  566.00  644.00  716.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000111450 CHANDRIMA  PANJA Female No  28 28 UR  10  390.00  485.00  580.00  651.00  718.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441688 PRITI  SHOW Female No  29 29 UR  8  388.00  468.00  551.00  631.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563235 SRABANI  PAL Female No  30 30 UR  7  385.00  469.00  553.00  628.00  700.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828736 PAYEL  DEY Female No  31 31 UR  1  385.00  466.00  550.00  631.00  706.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296590 POULOMI  DUTTA Female No  32 32 UR  2  384.00  469.00  555.00  640.00  707.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372638 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  33  4 33 SC  3  384.00  458.00  556.00  630.00  700.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731108 ARPITA  GHOSH Female No  34 34 UR  8  382.00  452.00  542.00  623.00  694.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000226899 BRISTI  KUNDU Female No  35 35 UR  8  381.00  471.00  561.00  631.00  698.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845911 CHANDRAA  DAS Female No  36  5 36 SC  6  381.00  457.00  542.00  624.00  700.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001195374 SUCHARITA  MANNA Female No  37 37 UR  5  379.00  459.00  539.00  619.00  695.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491606 BAKUL  MALIK Female No  38  6 38 SC  5  379.00  449.00  541.00  626.00  696.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470604 SANIYA  MAITY Female No  39 39 UR  2  379.00  446.00  540.00  618.00  688.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263389 BEAUTY  PAL Female No  40  5 40 OBC-B  9  378.00  463.00  548.00  625.00  695.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842930 SAHELI  RAM Female No  41 41 UR  8  378.00  449.00  535.00  617.00  688.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000431273 RITUSREE  DAS Female No  42  6 42 OBC-B  4  377.00  457.00  542.00  622.00  689.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001471952 SONAMANI  HANSDA Female No  43  1 43 ST  3  374.00  452.00  530.00  604.00  676.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245502 SOUMITA  MALIK Female No  44  7 44 SC  5  372.00  449.00  543.00  620.00  683.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582613 SIMRAN  AHAMMED Female No  45 45 UR  10  368.00  448.00  528.00  603.00  673.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000209559 ANANYA  PANJA Female No  46 46 UR  4  363.00  445.00  528.00  610.00  673.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414707 SHALU KUMARI PANDEY Female No  47 47 UR  1  363.00  441.00  519.00  596.00  666.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776057 MEGHA SINGHA ROY Female No  48 48 UR  9  358.00  435.00  512.00  587.00  655.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886680 SHRABANI  MAL Female No  49 49 UR  7  358.00  423.00  518.00  588.00  653.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602065 RIMA  PARVIN Female No  50 50 UR  3  356.00  430.00  504.00  574.00  644.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173984 KHUSI  PAL Female No  51  7 51 OBC-B  10  355.00  419.00  502.00  578.00  646.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372646 PRITIKA  ADAK Female No  52 52 UR  3  354.00  429.00  506.00  581.00  646.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899496 DEBASMITA  DOLUI Female No  53  8 53 SC  11  354.00  426.00  506.00  578.00  644.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631099 SNEHA  BEJ Female No  54  8 54 OBC-B  6  353.00  423.00  505.00  575.00  645.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000553000 RENUKA  KATARI Female No  55  9 55 SC  4  353.00  416.00  510.00  580.00  643.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554541 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  56 56 UR  4  350.00  410.00  498.00  572.00  640.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111297 SHREYA  KAITY Female No  57  9 57 OBC-B  3  347.00  425.00  503.00  569.00  632.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935075 ANKITA  DEY Female No  58 58 UR  6  339.00  411.00  495.00  567.00  631.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149332 TAPASI  DEY Female No  59  10 59 OBC-B  6  339.00  409.00  483.00  553.00  623.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556643 ANKITA  PANDIT Female No  60  10 60 SC  11  339.00  400.00  474.00  546.00  612.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236946 ARNABI  ROY Female No  61 61 UR  2  337.00  410.00  483.00  553.00  614.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393907 SARADA  SANKI Female No  62 62 UR  2  336.00  408.00  480.00  551.00  618.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086440 PRITHA  DIGER Female No  63  11 63 SC  6  336.00  396.00  486.00  552.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000752762 SOUMITA  MANNA Female No  64 64 UR  9  334.00  414.00  494.00  555.00  616.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865858 BARSHA  DAS Female No  65  11 65 OBC-B  8  332.00  408.00  484.00  544.00  604.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545174 SWAPNA  MANNA Female No  66  12 66 SC  3  324.00  400.00  476.00  542.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399395 SINTHIA  SANTRA Female No  67  13 67 SC  4  322.00  388.00  460.00  526.00  586.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296800 PRIYA RANI BHUNYA Female No  68 68 UR  5  322.00  384.00  454.00  522.00  584.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068370 RAMANI  MURMU Female No  69  2 69 ST  7  321.00  394.00  467.00  534.00  590.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201585 SUPRATIMA  MONDAL Female No  70 70 UR  4  319.00  381.00  454.00  516.00  578.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728833 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  71  3 71 OBC-A  2  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461385 SANCHITA  BAG Female No  72 72 UR  6  314.00  364.00  438.00  508.00  573.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001126110 SANGITA  BARUI Female No  73  14 73 SC  4  313.00  389.00  465.00  525.00  580.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292249 ANKITA  SAMANTA Female No  74 74 UR  1  309.00  371.00  456.00  518.00  568.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861300 SUTAPA  MONDAL Female No  75  15 75 SC  8  308.00  374.00  444.00  510.00  566.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349591 SRIJA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  76 76 UR  2  306.00  376.00  446.00  507.00  560.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333190 SUPRIYA  SOREN Female No  77  3 77 ST  7  296.00  360.00  424.00  487.00  540.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000223999 ANKITA  PANJA Female No  78 78 UR  3  296.00  358.00  421.00  483.00  538.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280814 PURUBI  DEBNATH Female No  79 79 UR  9  294.00  360.00  426.00  482.00  536.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001135552 PRITI  BETAL Female No  80 80 UR  14  293.00  356.00  419.00  479.00  534.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008893 EPSITA  BAG Female No  81  16 81 SC  4  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000704715 SANCHITA  MUDI Female No  82  4 82 ST  2  291.00  351.00  411.00  471.00  531.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410216 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  83  4 83 OBC-A  4  269.00  329.00  389.00  442.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261507 DISHA  MUDI Female No  84  5 84 ST  4  268.00  326.00  384.00  438.00  489.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898127 ALAKA  HEMBRAM Female No  85  6 85 ST  11  266.00  313.00  376.00  432.00  484.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066592 MONISHA  GUPTA Female No  86 86 UR  3  264.00  310.00  375.00  438.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254339 JAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  87 87 UR  2  260.00  304.00  375.00  432.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296808 BARSA  MALIK Female No  88 88 UR  5  253.00  297.00  367.00  417.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959861 SUMANA  BASKEY Female No  89  7 89 ST  6  248.00  295.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808988 ROMA  KUNDU Female No  90 90 UR  6  244.00  288.00  345.00  395.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000983664 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  91  17 91 SC  1  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384112 KEYA  HEMBRAM Female No  92  8 92 ST  6  229.00  276.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001343934 RAIMA  KHATUN Female No  20  1 1 OBC-A  8  401.00  481.00  564.00  644.00  724.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556267 MOUSUMI  MALLICK Female No  24  2 2 OBC-A  6  397.00  477.00  573.00  653.00  726.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728833 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  71  3 3 OBC-A  2  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410216 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  83  4 4 OBC-A  4  269.00  329.00  389.00  442.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Arambag Girls' College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.05

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000218153 KEYA  DAS Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  471.00  566.00  661.00  756.00  850.00  942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353239 SOHINI  SEN Female No  8  2 2 OBC-B  13  446.00  541.00  636.00  726.00  812.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034323 SWARNALIKA  DUTTA Female No  15  3 3 OBC-B  5  419.00  507.00  600.00  688.00  768.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454106 SAHELI  PARAMANIK Female No  27  4 4 OBC-B  6  393.00  471.00  566.00  644.00  716.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263389 BEAUTY  PAL Female No  40  5 5 OBC-B  9  378.00  463.00  548.00  625.00  695.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000431273 RITUSREE  DAS Female No  42  6 6 OBC-B  4  377.00  457.00  542.00  622.00  689.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173984 KHUSI  PAL Female No  51  7 7 OBC-B  10  355.00  419.00  502.00  578.00  646.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631099 SNEHA  BEJ Female No  54  8 8 OBC-B  6  353.00  423.00  505.00  575.00  645.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111297 SHREYA  KAITY Female No  57  9 9 OBC-B  3  347.00  425.00  503.00  569.00  632.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000149332 TAPASI  DEY Female No  59  10 10 OBC-B  6  339.00  409.00  483.00  553.00  623.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865858 BARSHA  DAS Female No  65  11 11 OBC-B  8  332.00  408.00  484.00  544.00  604.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001556711 SHAMPA  SANA Female No  11  1 1 SC  8  436.00  526.00  616.00  706.00  790.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051534 SNEHA  SANTRA Female No  17  2 2 SC  1  408.00  500.00  592.00  672.00  748.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292132 ANANYA  POREL Female No  19  3 3 SC  4  402.00  490.00  578.00  662.00  734.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372638 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  33  4 4 SC  3  384.00  458.00  556.00  630.00  700.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845911 CHANDRAA  DAS Female No  36  5 5 SC  6  381.00  457.00  542.00  624.00  700.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491606 BAKUL  MALIK Female No  38  6 6 SC  5  379.00  449.00  541.00  626.00  696.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245502 SOUMITA  MALIK Female No  44  7 7 SC  5  372.00  449.00  543.00  620.00  683.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899496 DEBASMITA  DOLUI Female No  53  8 8 SC  11  354.00  426.00  506.00  578.00  644.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553000 RENUKA  KATARI Female No  55  9 9 SC  4  353.00  416.00  510.00  580.00  643.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000556643 ANKITA  PANDIT Female No  60  10 10 SC  11  339.00  400.00  474.00  546.00  612.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086440 PRITHA  DIGER Female No  63  11 11 SC  6  336.00  396.00  486.00  552.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545174 SWAPNA  MANNA Female No  66  12 12 SC  3  324.00  400.00  476.00  542.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399395 SINTHIA  SANTRA Female No  67  13 13 SC  4  322.00  388.00  460.00  526.00  586.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126110 SANGITA  BARUI Female No  73  14 14 SC  4  313.00  389.00  465.00  525.00  580.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861300 SUTAPA  MONDAL Female No  75  15 15 SC  8  308.00  374.00  444.00  510.00  566.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008893 EPSITA  BAG Female No  81  16 16 SC  4  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983664 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  91  17 17 SC  1  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001471952 SONAMANI  HANSDA Female No  43  1 1 ST  3  374.00  452.00  530.00  604.00  676.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068370 RAMANI  MURMU Female No  69  2 2 ST  7  321.00  394.00  467.00  534.00  590.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333190 SUPRIYA  SOREN Female No  77  3 3 ST  7  296.00  360.00  424.00  487.00  540.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704715 SANCHITA  MUDI Female No  82  4 4 ST  2  291.00  351.00  411.00  471.00  531.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261507 DISHA  MUDI Female No  84  5 5 ST  4  268.00  326.00  384.00  438.00  489.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898127 ALAKA  HEMBRAM Female No  85  6 6 ST  11  266.00  313.00  376.00  432.00  484.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959861 SUMANA  BASKEY Female No  89  7 7 ST  6  248.00  295.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384112 KEYA  HEMBRAM Female No  92  8 8 ST  6  229.00  276.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


